CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
E
CELINA ML!‘.‘\II-I.CEAIL)COURT |
THE STATE OF OHIO APR 07 g "&C\)(SUSD\)QC(\K
vs. COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Hannah E. Maitlen (RULE 4)

7068 Cottonwood Rd
Celina, OH 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 05/24/1993

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Hannah E. Maitlen on or about April 4, 2025 in Mercer
County, Ohio, did Except for lawful research, clinical, medical, dental, or veterinary purposes, no
person, with purpose to induce intoxication or similar physiological effects, shall obtain, possess, or
use a harmful intoxicant TO WIT: Hannah Maitlen was using/huffing from a Nitrious Oxide
container while a deputy arrived on scene which also witnessed this event. This is contrary to and

in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2925.31(A) titled Abusing Harmful Intoxicants a

\\/‘Z é/d/z

! eputy Donald Sites
COMPLAINANT

Misdemeanor of the First degree.

Fa
Sworn and subscribed to me this 5 day of Apetl ) a0 ® by

complainant, Deputy Donald Sites.
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JUDGE - CLERK - DREPUTYCLEBRK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT




FILE
THE STATE OF OH'[@EUNAMUN‘C‘F’A?COWI A MUNICIPAL COURT

APR 07 2025 02 N. MAIN ST.
vs. CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH

Tia T. S. Posey Saa %e,%g ’&5@\500\)%6}

CASE~NUMBER:
800 N. Elizabeth St Apt 17

COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Lima Ohio 45801 (RULE 4)
poB: 07/18/1989
sex: Female ner:509 WGT: 159 HAIR:Brown EYEs:Brown
oLN: VA545280
e N
Complainant being duly sworn states that Tia T. S. Posey
at 807 Sycamore Street Celina Mercer County, Ohio,
on or about 4/6/2025 @ 1434 did

No person, without privilege to do so, shall do any of the following:

Knowingly enter or remain on the land or premises of another;

To wit:

Tia Posey did, while in the City of Celina, enter the land of 807 Sycamore and attempted to enter
the residence without permission of the owner.

Contrary to and in violation of:

2911.21A1 Criminal Trespass M4 -]

Nathan Miller -]

Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by }Q

On 6’/4/&20 A\

dge=Ctérk- ¥ Clérk-Municipal Court




CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
| FILED |
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
THE STATE OF OHIO . v
APR 07 2025 QA LBOLIOD
= Sana B COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Mark Allen Hannah Cler! (RULE 4)
108 Pershing St.

Celina, Ohio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 10/03/1966

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Mark Allen Hannah on or about April 6, 2025 in Mercer

County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or
household member. TO WIT: Mark did knowingly cause physical harm to family member, Victim 1,
by striking them in the face causing Victim 1 to have a bruised lip. This is contrary to and in

violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(A), titled Domestic Violence, a Misdemeanor of the

1st degree.
- Deputy Will Fox
COMPLAINANT
e, 7N .
Sworn and subscribed to me this __ 7 day of 4?/0/« / , ) p 7 by

complainant, Deputy Will Fox.

AUDGE - CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT




THE STATE OF DHIO FILED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
CELINA MUMICIPAL COURT 202 N. MAIN ST.

vs. APR 07 2025 CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH
Braeden J.A. Reitf

Sara Brugg

CABE NUMBER: 25-004227

518 E. Wayne Street Clerk
COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Celina, Ohio (RULE 4)
bos: 06/10/2000 2 SCLLBEA O
sEx: M HGT:511 wer: 185 HAIR:Bro EYES:Bro

orn: UP348942

IR KAIKIHKREITAAR IR KA I AL XA T AR AT AT AT AR AR A Ak Ak ko h Ak A I kb hkkhkkdhhkdhhkkk

Complainant being duly sworn states that Braeden J.A. Reiff
at 518 E. Wayne Street Celina, Ohio 45822 Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 04/04/2025 0234 hours did

while voluntarily intoxicated, in a public place or in the presence of two or more persons, engage in
conduct likely to be offensive or to cause inconvenience, annoyance, or alarm to persons of

ordinary sensibilities, which conduct the offender, if the offender were not intoxicated, should know
is likely to have that effect on others.

To wit:

Braeden Reiff Did while in the City of Celina, Mercer County, Ohio knowningly cause annoyance to
persons while voluntarily intoxicated. Braeden was warned for discorderly conduct prior and
continued to act in a persistent manner. Braeden was then arrested for Persistent Disorderly

Conduct. n/) I—~/

Contrary to and in violation of:

2917.1181 DOC INCONVENIENCE/ANNOYANCE EI
Justin Bruns E]
Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by @ﬂ/ M;&\v @L\/

on L}”S“" ay (/ '

Tta ol

Judge—-Clerk-Deputy-&trerk-Municipal Court




CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
FILED
THE STATE OF OHIO GEUNA‘:WNIGKPAL COURT i
APR 07 2005 AXMBWLILY
COMPLAI™™ ... "VIDUAL
Jacob Caffee San B'ﬁ:ﬁg E \KULE 4)
10790 State Line Rd.

Willshire, Ohio 45898

DATE OF BIRTH: April 13, 1989

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Jacob Caffee on or about April 5, 2025 in Mercer County,
Ohio, did No person, shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or
household member. TO WIT: Jacob Caffee did cause physical harm to Victim 1 by grabbing her neck
and shoving her head into the recliner. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code

section 2919.25(A), titled Domestic violence, a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

w. LD
Spencer M. Heinl
COMPLAINANT

I/
Sworn and subscribed to me this LM day of @01‘:‘1 , 7‘0/.5 4 by

complainant, Spencer M. Heinl.

]ma( CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT




CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
THE STATE OF OHIO CELINA MUNIG%’AL COURT ’
vs. APR 87 2025 A B3
S B COMPLAIN(’; gz En:;)MDUAL
Travis J. H arny
Ve I~

Rockford, Ohio 45882

DATE OF BIRTH: March 14t, 1975

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Travis J. Haynes on or about Saturday, April 05, 2025 in
Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a
family or household member. TO WIT: Travis . Haynes did knowingly cause physicalharmto a
family member, Victim 1, by pulling them out of a vehicle and striking them in the face several times
with a closed fist. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(A),

titled Domestic Violence, a misdemeanor of the first degree.

Lo Fotd

‘ Sergeant Kyle Fink
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 5th day of April, 2025 by complainant, Sergeant Kyle Fink.

=JUDGE - CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT—




CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

FlLE
THE STATE OF OHIO GELINA MUNICIRAL GOURT

APR 07 2075 ASEENY

vs.

COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Destinee B. Knittle Sanoy .Boler nar (RULE 4)
2411 US Route 33

Rockford, Ohio 45882

DATE OF BIRTH: March 28, 1981

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Destinee B. Knittle on or about Saturday, April 05, 2025
in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to
another or to another's unborn. TO WIT: Destinee B. Knittle did knowingly attempt to cause
physical harm to Victim 1 by slapping them in the face with an open hand. This is contrary to and in
violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2903.13(4), titled Assault, a misdemeanor of the first

degree.

Lol Fi

Sergeant Kyle Fink
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this Sth day of April, 2025 by complainant, Sergeant Kyle Fink.

'//"7

JUDGE =~ CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT




